

PURCHASE ORDER

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF CAMARINES NORTE

| | | | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|----------|
| Supplier : | ZYRE PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION | P.O. No. : | 23010036 |
| Address : | ZPC- Building - Bano | Date : | 05/02/23 |
| | Legazpi City | | |
| Telephone No. : | | Mode of Procurement : | SHOPPING |
| TIN : | 005 769 913 000 | | |

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

| | |
|-----------------------------|---------------------|
| Place of Delivery : CMCH | Delivery Term : 700 |
| Date of Delivery : 05/10/23 | Payment Term : FULL |

| Item No. | Quantity | Unit Issue | ITEM DESCRIPTION | Amount | |
|----------|----------|------------|--|-----------|------------|
| | | | | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
| 1 | 150 | bottle | Alcohol 70% 500ml | 130.00 | 19,500.00 |
| 2 | 5 | piece | Arm Sling (Small) | 80.00 | 400.00 |
| 3 | 5 | piece | Arm Sling (Meduim) | 90.00 | 450.00 |
| 4 | 5 | piece | Arm Sling (Large) | 95.00 | 475.00 |
| 5 | 10 | piece | Asepto Syringe | 95.00 | 950.00 |
| 6 | 2 | box | Cord Clamp x 100's | 9.00 | 18.00 |
| 7 | 10 | pack | Cotton 400grams | 240.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 8 | 20 | piece | Digital Thermometer | 120.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 9 | 40 | box | Disposable Face Mask x 50's | 90.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 10 | 7 | box | Disposable Syringe with Needle x 100's, 1cc | 376.00 | 2,632.00 |
| 11 | 10 | box | Disposable Syringe with Needle x 100's, 3cc | 362.00 | 3,620.00 |
| 12 | 7 | box | Disposable Syringe with Needle x 100's, 5cc | 370.00 | 2,590.00 |
| 13 | 3 | box | Disposable Syringe with Needle x 100's, 10cc | 540.00 | 1,620.00 |
| 14 | 3 | box | Disposable Syringe with Needle x 100's, 20cc | 760.00 | 2,280.00 |
| 15 | 3 | box | Disposable Syringe with Needle x 100's, 30cc | 720.00 | 2,160.00 |
| 16 | 3 | box | Disposable Syringe with Needle x 100's, 50cc | 690.00 | 2,070.00 |
| 17 | 10 | piece | Endotracheal Tube 2.5 | 82.00 | 820.00 |
| 18 | 10 | piece | Endotracheal Tube 6 | 82.00 | 820.00 |
| 19 | 10 | piece | Endotracheal Tube 6.5 | 82.00 | 820.00 |
| 20 | 10 | piece | Endotracheal Tube 7 | 120.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 21 | 10 | piece | Endotracheal Tube 7.5 | 120.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 22 | 10 | piece | Foley Catheter F12 | 65.00 | 650.00 |
| 23 | 10 | piece | Foley Catheter F14 | 65.00 | 650.00 |
| 24 | 10 | piece | Foley Catheter F16 | 75.00 | 750.00 |
| 25 | 10 | piece | Foley Catheter F18 | 65.00 | 650.00 |
| 26 | 40 | box | Gauze Pad 4x4 | 240.00 | 9,600.00 |
| 27 | 6 | bottle | Hydrogen Peroxide 500ml | 90.00 | 540.00 |
| 28 | 20 | tube | Lubricating Jelly (150g) | 220.00 | 4,400.00 |
| 29 | 10 | galon | Liquid Disinfectant | 2,150.00 | 21,500.00 |
| 30 | 20 | box | Micropore 1" x 12's | 990.00 | 19,800.00 |
| 31 | 400 | piece | Macroset | 55.00 | 22,000.00 |
| 32 | 150 | piece | Nasal Oxygen cannula (Adult) | 75.00 | 11,250.00 |

for Hospital use

Total amount in words: **One Hundred Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifteen Pesos Only** 143,815.00

In case of failure to deliver within the time specified above, penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

RICARTE R. PADILLA
Governor

Conforme:

REYNER B. CELLS

Signature over printed name of Supplier

05/03/23

Date

PURCHASE ORDER
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF CAMARINES NORTE

| | | | |
|-----------------|---|-----------------------|----------|
| Supplier : | ZYRE PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION | P.O. No. : | 23010036 |
| Address : | Eastwood Lane St. Silver Creek Subd III | Date : | 05/02/23 |
| | Lucena City | | |
| Telephone No. : | (042) 710-9368 | Made of Procurement : | SHOPPING |
| TIN : | 935-292-931-000 | | |

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

| | | | |
|---------------------|----------|-----------------|------|
| Place of Delivery : | CMCH | Delivery Term : | 700 |
| Date of Delivery : | 05/16/23 | Payment Term : | FULL |

| Item No. | Quantity | Unit Issue | ITEM DESCRIPTION | Amount | |
|----------|----------|------------|-----------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|
| | | | | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
| | | | <i>balance forwarded...</i> | | 143,815.00 |
| 33 | 150 | piece | Nasal Oxygen cannula (Pedia) | 75.00 | 11,250.00 |
| 34 | 4 | galon | Povidone Iodine 10 | 1,900.00 | 7,600.00 |
| 35 | 5 | box | Silk 2/0 Round Needle x 12's | 7,000.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 36 | 5 | box | Silk 3/0 Round Needle x 12's | 7,000.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 37 | 3 | box | Silk 4/0 Round Needle x 12's | 8,000.00 | 24,000.00 |
| 38 | 5 | box | Chromic 2/0 Cutting Needle x 12's | 7,200.00 | 36,000.00 |
| 39 | 5 | box | Chromic 3/0 Cutting Needle x 12's | 7,200.00 | 36,000.00 |
| 40 | 3 | box | Chromic 4/0 Cutting Needle x 12's | 7,200.00 | 21,600.00 |
| 41 | 10 | piece | Suction Catheter F8 | 14.00 | 140.00 |
| 42 | 10 | piece | Suction Catheter F14 | 14.00 | 140.00 |
| 43 | 10 | piece | Suction Catheter F16 | 16.00 | 160.00 |
| 44 | 10 | piece | Suction Catheter F18 | 16.00 | 160.00 |
| 45 | 4 | box | Surgical Blade x 100's #10 | 480.00 | 1,920.00 |
| 46 | 4 | box | Surgical Blade x 100's #11 | 480.00 | 1,920.00 |
| 47 | 3 | box | Surgical Blade x 50's 6.5 | 700.00 | 2,100.00 |
| 48 | 3 | box | Surgical Blade x 50's 7 | 700.00 | 2,100.00 |
| 49 | 100 | piece | IV Cannula G18 | 15.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 50 | 150 | piece | IV Cannula G20 | 15.00 | 2,250.00 |
| 51 | 300 | piece | IV Cannula G22 | 19.60 | 5,880.00 |
| 52 | 300 | piece | IV Cannula G24 | 19.60 | 5,880.00 |
| 53 | 300 | piece | IV Cannula G26 | 19.60 | 5,880.00 |
| 54 | 1 | piece | Tuberculine Syringe x 100's | 2,050.00 | 2,050.00 |
| 55 | 30 | piece | Urine Bag 2L | 27.60 | 828.00 |
| 56 | 2 | galon | Leukoplast 7.5cm x 5m x 10's | 1,200.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 57 | 2 | piece | Glutaraldehyde Solution | 1,750.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 58 | 2 | piece | Tissue Forcep | 300.00 | 600.00 |
| 59 | 2 | piece | Mosquito Forcep | 240.00 | 480.00 |
| 60 | 2 | piece | Kelly Forcep | 700.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 61 | 2 | piece | Tissue Forcep with Teeth | 360.00 | 720.00 |
| 62 | 2 | piece | Tissue Forcep Curved | 360.00 | 720.00 |
| 63 | 250 | piece | Nebulizing Kit | 50.00 | 12,500.00 |
| 64 | 50 | piece | Soluset | 140.00 | 7,000.00 |

for Hospital use

Total amount in words: **Four Hundred Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Three Pesos Only** **412,493.00**

In case of failure to deliver within the time specified above, penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme:

REYNER B. CELLS

Signature over printed name of Supplier

05/09/23

Date

Very truly yours,

RICARTE R. PADILLA
Governor